COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

Office of the Registrar

INSTITUTION:

London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE) — London, England
September 2021

FULL PROGRAM:
e Four courses per semester
e Required to take at least two full-year, one-unit courses
e LSE allows no more than 4 half-unit courses during the year (ideally
balanced between the two terms)
o Ex. You could take two full-year, one-unit courses and then two half-
unit, semester-long courses each semester

CREDIT CONVERSION:
e N/A
GRADE CONVERSION:
Host Grade | HC Grade
70-100 A
65-69 A-
60-64 B+
55-59 B
50-54 B-
45-49 C+
40-44 C
35-39 C-
30-34 D
29 & below F

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT?
e No ICIP required



