

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

Office of the Registrar

INSTITUTION:

London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE) – London, England September 2021

FULL PROGRAM:

- Four courses per semester
- Required to take at least two full-year, one-unit courses
- LSE allows no more than 4 half-unit courses during the year (ideally balanced between the two terms)
 - o Ex. You could take two full-year, one-unit courses and then two halfunit, semester-long courses each semester

CREDIT CONVERSION:

• N/A

GRADE CONVERSION:

Host Grade	HC Grade
70-100	A
65-69	A-
60-64	B+
55-59	В
50-54	B-
45-49	C+
40-44	С
35-39	C-
30-34	D
29 & below	F

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT?

• No ICIP required